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Drinks for before and after... m R

C G

Davo & Rubi Spritz 20
Davidson Plum Bitter | Prosecco | Rhubarb | Lemon

Signature Cocktails

Black On Black 22
Johnie Walker Double Black Scotch | Espresso | Naked Amaretto | Cynar

Aviation Club 22
234 Street Violet Gin | Luxardo Maraschino | Raspberry | Lemon

Elderflower Negroni 22
78° Better Gin | Campari | St Germain | Elderflower

Seriously Dirty Martini 24
Full Circle Green Olive Gin | Audemus Umami Gin | Dolin Dry Vermouth | Caperberry

Beers Gin 30ml
Heaps Normal xpa (0.5%) 10 Tanqueray Scotland 11
Coopers pale ale 12 Hendrick's Scotland 12
Coopers stout 12 Audemus 'Umami' France 14
Peroni nastro azzurro (0%) 10 Portofino Italy 14
Peroni red lager 12 Votanikon Greece 12
Fix Hellas premium lager 12 White Possum Victoria 11
Corona extra 12 Four Pillars 'Shiraz' Victoria 13
Asahi super dry 12 Needle&Pin South Australia 13
Stone&Wood pacific ale 12 23rd st 'Violet Gin' South Australia 14
Lobethal Bierhaus pilsner 13 78° 'Better Gin' South Australia 14
Lobethal Bierhaus extra ipa 13 Full Circle 'Olive' South Australia 14
Lobo apple cider 12

Mischief Brew Soft Drinks No-Abv Cocktails

Lemonade 7 Fizzy Julep mint | cucumber | lime 14
Tonic Water N°1 7 Pineapple Fix tepache | charred pineapple 14
Grapefruit Soda 7

Ginger Ale 7

Aperitivo Spritz 9
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Fortified Wine
Grant Burge Aged Tawny

De Bortoli 'Old Boys' 21yro Tawny

Penfolds 'Grandfather' 20yro Tawny

Yalumba 'Antique' Muscat
Valdespino Yellow Label’ PX

Seppeltsfield Para 10 yr Grand Tawny

Seppeltsfield DP63 Grand Muscat
Seppeltsfield DP57 Grand Tokay
Charles Melton 'Sotto Di Ferro' PX

Whiskeys

Laphroaig Single Malt 10yro

The Glenlivet Single Malt 12yro
5nines Hills Cask Single Malt

The Balvenie Carribean Cask 14yro
Full Circle Oak&Malt New Make

60ml

13
18
25
16
13
17
16
16

30ml

14
16
18
19
20

Cognac & Bas-Armagnac 30ml

Dudognon Vielle Reserve GC
Frederic Mestreau XO No. 08
Jean Filloux GC 1992

Delamain GC XO

Francois Voyer GC XO Gold 20yro
Jean Grosperrin Fins Bois 2001

Jean Grosperrin Borderies 33yro

18
25
23
31
33
21
45

Normandian Mercier La Péraudiére XO 35

Normandian Mercier GC XO
Hennessy XO

1972 Delord Bas-Armagnac
1985 Delord Bas-Armagnac
1992 Darroze Bas-Armagnac

vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles.

41
35

32
27
21

Digestive
Montenegro, Amaro
Braulio, Amaro
Averna, Amaro
Cynar, Amaro

Spirito Santo 'Siropo', Amaro

Spirito Santo 'Roman’ Bitter
Spirito Santo 'Ruby’ Bitter

Suédois Dolin Bitter

Skinos Mastiha
Mini Ouzo
Adolo Ouzo
23rd st Ouzo

Green Chartreuse
Maison Gelas Cordialor
Audemus Covert Liqueur

Full Circle Fig Liqueur

Full Circle Limoncello

36 Short Limoncello

Dei Castelli Grappa
La Valdotaine Grappa

Adrien Camut Calvados éyro
Roger Groult Calvados 20yro

Espolon Tequila Blanco

ArteNOM 1414 Tequila Reposado

Rum
Bacardi Carta Blanca

Havana Club Afiejo 3 Afios

El Dorado 12yro Rum

Dillon Rhum Agricole Blanc
Neisson Rhum Vieux Agricole

Ron Santiago De Cuba 25 Afios

30ml
11

11
11
11
12

12
12
14

11
11
11
11

15
15
12
14

14
11

12
12

20
31

12
25

30ml
11

13
16
16
21
41
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Wines By The Glass

Sparkling/Champagne/Whites

nv coriole prosecco mclaren vale, sa 14
2021 tregarthen 'josephine' sparkling chenin blanc kuitpo, sa 16
nv champagne charles heidsieck brut reserve reims, france 37
2023 crabtree riesling clare valley, sa 14
2020 summertown wine co. ‘'woods hill’ sauvignon blanc piccadilly valley, sa 13
2022  karrawatta 'sophie’s hill' pinot grigio meadows, sa 15
2020 paulmara-gentilini ‘crossed paths’ robola kefalonia, greece 18
...citrus blossom, jasmine, blood orange, grapefruit, salty minerality...great with oysters!
2008 georges filotimo' arneis by first drop wines adelaide hills, sa 17
...italian varietal with aromas of pear, spice & vanilla, luscious & complex...we love it!

2015 mosquito hill chardonnay fleurieu peninsula, sa 18
2021 cantina tombacco pecorino (coravin) chieti, italy 16
...Think orange peel, lemongrass, red apple, dusting of white pepper and textural richness!

2022 vassaltis 'nassitis’ assyrtiko-aithiri-aidani (coravin) santorini, greece 29

...aromas of fresh citrus and grapefruit, gorgeously dry with a salty edge...queen of Greek whites!
Rosé/Reds
2022 mazi mataro cinsault grenache rosé mclaren vale, sa 14
2022 mordrelle pinot noir lenswood, sa 17
2020 polperro pinot noir (coravin) mornington peninsula, vic 28
2022 project X by paulmara estates mclaren vale, sa 15

...small batch special release, violet florals, cherry, dried Mediterranean herbs...elegant & complex!
2020  ministry of clouds mataro mclaren vale, sa 15
2022 olaro grenache mclaren vale, sa 15
2020 firstdrop '2%' reserve shiraz barossa valley, sa 17
2021 moss wood ‘amy’s’ cabernet blend (coravin) margaret river, wa 19
2014  terre a terre cabernet sauvignon (coravin) wrattonbully, sa 24
2019 mitolo 'G.A.M." shiraz (coravin) mclaren vale, sa 38
2019  luigi baudana 'serralunga’ barolo (coravin) piedmont, italy 55

vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles.

...effusive and bright in the glass, rose petal, white pepper and an intensely saline finish.
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Dessert Wine and Late Harvest 75ml/BTL
2022 mount horrocks ‘cordon cut’ riesling (375ml) clare valley, sa 74
2018 top note semillon rose (375ml) adelaide hills, sa 15/45
2006 coates 'the VP' shiraz (500ml) mclaren vale, sa 18/70
Sparkling Wine / Champagne
nv coriole prosecco mclaren vale, sa 55
mv deviation road 'altair' brut rosé adelaide hills, sa 85
2021 tregarthen ‘josephine’ sparkling chenin blanc kuitpo, sa 68
2016  mordrelle blanc de blancs sparkling mylor, sa 95
2019  karrawatta ‘popsie’ blanc de blancs adelaide hills, sa 105
... a fresh aperitif style with notes of citrus fruits and granny smith...deliciously satisfying mid palate!
nv DAOSA natural reserve sparkling 6th release piccadilly valley, sa 95
nv champagne charles heidsieck brut reserve reims, france 185
nv pol roger reserve brut epernay,france 190
nv champagne bollinger special cuvée ay, france 195
nv champagne agrapart & fils ‘7 crus' cote des blancs, france 265
nv champagne agrapart & fils ‘terriors’ blanc de blancs ~ avize, france 285
...array of lemons, green apples, pie crust, and chalk... medium bodied with creamy fine bubbles!
nv egly-ouriet grand cru (disgorgement July 2023) reims, france 485
2012 champagne charles heidsieck brut millémisé reims, france 445
2014  champagne bollinger la grand année rosé ay, france 545
2007 ayala no7 brut ay, france 415
Riesling
2023 rieslingfreak n°2 riesling clare valley, sa 55
2022  ministry of clouds riesling clare valley, sa 58
2023 crabtree riesling clare valley, sa 49
2012  vinteloper 'odeon’ riesling clare valley, sa 95
2016  jim barry ‘cellar release’ the florita riesling clare valley, sa 133
2023 domaine sophie claire riesling eden valley/adelaide hills, sa 78

vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles.
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Imported White Varietals

2022 artigiano pinot grigio veneto, italy 49
2021 cantina tombacco pecorino chieti, italy 55
2020 paulmara estates-gentilini ‘crossed paths’ robola kefalonia, greece 89
2022 douloufakis 'dafnios' vidiano crete, greece 68
2021  GAIA 'monograph’ assyrtiko nemea, greece 59
2021  estate argyros assyrtiko santorini, greece 119
2021  vassaltis ‘santorini’ assyrtiko santorini, greece 135
2020 ktima gerovassiliou malagousia epanomi, greece 115
2017  GAIA 'thalassitis submerged’ assyrtiko santorini, greece 1350

...aged 4 years in an underwater cellar off the east coast of Santorini, this wine has become rounder,
giving the impression of an evolved wine. At the same time, the colour suggests a misleading youth, whereas
any sign of oxidation is absent. This is a rare "hybrid” wine that balances between youth and maturity.

Other White Varietals

2022  CRFT 'the arranmore vineyard' white pinot noir piccadilly valley, sa 78
2020 summertown wine co ‘woods hill' sauvignon blanc summertown, sa 47
2023  shaw & smith sauvignon blanc adelaide hills, sa 68
2012 terre a terre sauvignon blanc wrattonbully, sa 85
2022 mtlofty ranges ‘aspire’ fume blanc adelaide hills, sa 55
2022 karrawatta 'sophie’s hill’ pinot grigio meadows, sa 53
2008 georges ‘filotimo’ arneis by first drop wines adelaide hills, sa 65
2008 first drop 'home of the brave' arneis adelaide hills, sa 98
2020 domaine bart bourgogne aligote burgundy, france 95
Chardonnay

2015 mosquito hill chardonnay fleurieu peninsula, sa 78
2022  CRFT 'the swaby vineyard' chardonnay piccadilly valley, sa 89
2022 tapanappa '1.5 m' chardonnay piccadilly valley, sa 125
2018 mordrelle 'reserva' chardonnay adelaide hills, sa 65
2018 hersey estate chardonnay kuitpo, sa 62
2021 ngeringa chardonnay adelaide hills, sa 145
2021 domaine chanson chablis burgundy, france 155
2020  bekkers 'vaillons' premier cru chablis burgundy, france 185
2020 olivier leflaive ‘les pierres’ chassagne-montrachet burgundy, france 450

'
vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles. G E O RG E._]



Rosé

2022

2021

2021

mazi mataro cinsault grenache rosé
GAIA 4-6h agiorgitiko rosé

domaines ott clos mireille cru classe rosé

Pinot Noir

2022

2023

2022

2022

2021

2022

2021

2020

2012

2020

2021

mordrelle pinot noir

charlotte dalton pinot noir

casa freschi 'aesctun vineyard' pinot noir
gentle folk 'monomeith' pinot noir
ngeringa pinot noir

CRFT 'the arranmore vineyard' pinot noir
whisson lake 'black label' pinot noir
whisson lake 'white label' pinot noir
whisson lake 'monopole’ pinot noir
polperro pinot noir

gembrook hill 'j.k.m" pinot noir

Imported Red Varietals

2018

2021

2021

2017

2017

2022

2021

2004

2022

2021

2019

2019

diamantis moschomavro
thymiopoulos 'young vines' xinomavro
thymiopoulos ‘earth & sky’ xinomavro

diamantis xinomavro

diamantis 'magoutes' single vineyard xinomavro

mitravelas ‘red on black’ agiorgitiko
mitravelas 'ktima' agiorgitiko
domaine economou 'antigone' liatiko
donato d'angelo 'calice' aglianico
sordo pelaverga

luigi baudana ‘serralunga’ barolo

GD vajra 'bricco delle viole' barolo

mclaren vale, sa
nemea, greece

provence, france

lenswood, sa

piccadilly valley, sa

adelaide hills, sa
adelaide hills, sa

adelaide hills, sa

piccadilly valley, sa
piccadilly valley, sa

piccadilly valley, sa

adelaide hills, sa

mornington peninsula, vic

yarra valley, vic

siatista, greece
naoussa, greece
naoussa, greece
siatista, greece
siatista, greece
nemea, Greece
siatista, greece
crete, greece
basilicata, italy
verduno, italy
piedmont, ltaly

piedmont, italy

vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles.

52

49

145

68

72

95

125

145

88

110

155

255

115

185

65

85

145

85

235

58

98

495

90

140

240

295



Other Red Varietals

2021

2022

2019

2019

2020

2018

2022

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2009

sorrenberg gamay

project X by paulmara estates

hustle & vine ‘'unconditional love’ sangiovese
vigna bottin barbera

ministry of clouds mataro

rose kentish grenache tempranillo

olaro grenache

samuels gorge grenache

s.c.pannell 'old mcdonald' grenache
henschke 'johann's garden' grenache mataro
alkina 'kin' grenache

torbreck 'cuvée juveniles' gsm

mordrelle ‘the gaucho’ malbec

mordrelle ‘la torera’ garnacha

arrivo nebbiolo

Cabernet Sauvignon

2016

2020

2014

2018

2019

2019

2018

2020

1998

2016

vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles.

aramis ‘single vineyard' cabernet sauvignon
majella cabernet sauvignon

terre a terre cabernet sauvignon

paulmara estate 'apotigi' cabernet sauvignon

karrawatta ‘grand vin' cabernet sauvignon

... concentrated ripe blackcurrants with cedary and smoky oak notes...complex and interesting!

henschke 'keyneton euphonium’ cabernet blend

nemesis limited release cabernet sauvignon
moss wood ‘amy'’s’ cabernet blend
wendouree cabernet malbec

yalumba ‘the signature’ cabernet shiraz

beechworth, vic
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
mclaren vale, sa
barossa valley, sa
barossa valley, sa
barossa valley, sa
langhorne creek, sa
langhorne creek, sa

adelaide hills, sa

mclaren vale, sa
coonawarra, sa
wrattonbully, sa
barossa valley, sa

langhorne creek, sa

barossa valley, sa
mclaren vale, sa
margaret river, wa
clare valley, sa

barossa valley, sa

148

55

49

78

67

59

55

95

165

145

78

59

70

78

135

58

69

110

245

275

155

235

78

545

165
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Shiraz

2018 karrawatta ‘dairy block’ shiraz adelaide hills, sa 78

2017  charles melton 'voices of angels' shiraz riesling adelaide hills, sa 195

...chinese five spice and a fine cedar pepper note on the nose...round and smooth palate.

2021  jericho 'S3' shiraz mclaren vale, sa 55
2020  hugh hamilton ‘black ops’ shiraz saperavi mclaren vale, sa 68
2019 mitolo 'G.A.M." shiraz mclaren vale, sa 145
2015 beresford 'limited release' shiraz mclaren vale, sa 135
2012 aramis ‘the bastion’ shiraz mclaren vale, sa 295
2007 aramis 'the governor' syrah mclaren vale, sa 455
2021 ngeringa syrah adelaide hills, sa 145
2022  CRFT 'the rohrlach vineyard' shiraz barossa valley, sa 74

...dark fruits, prune, spice and pepper. Concentrated, star anise, meaty notes, chocolate & red fruits!

2021 first drop ‘'mother’s milk’ shiraz barossa valley, sa 49
2020 first drop '2%' reserve shiraz barossa valley, sa 70
2021  kalleske ‘greenock’ shiraz barossa valley, sa 95
2021  kay brothers ‘basket pressed’ shiraz mclaren vale, sa 59
2021  charles melton ‘the kirche’ shiraz cabernet barossa valley, sa 115
2017 paulmara estate ‘syna’ shiraz barossa valley, sa 135

... dark fruit, chocolate, and graphite characters, with sufficient acidity to provide substantial

backbone to the finish.

2021  hentley farm ‘the beauty’ shiraz barossa valley, sa 150
2018 first drop 'fat of the land' shiraz seppeltsfield, sa 195
2018 first drop 'fat of the land' shiraz greenock, sa 195
2018 first drop 'fat of the land' shiraz ebenezer, sa 195
2021  torbreck 'struie' shiraz barossa valley, sa 118
1991 henschke ‘'mount edelstone’ shiraz eden valley, sa 515
1992  penfolds 'grange’ shiraz blend of regions, sa 1850

=
vintage and availability are subject to change, corkage $35/750 ml bottle, maximum 3 bottles. G EO RG E -



